
In the
**United States Circuit Court
of Appeals**
For the Ninth Circuit

No. 7887

NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY,
a corporation,

Appellant and Cross-Appellee,

vs.

THE SAUK RIVER LUMBER COMPANY,
a corporation,

Appellee and Cross-Appellant.

*Appeal From the District Court of the United States
for the Western District of Washington
Northern Division*

**Supplemental Brief
of Appellant and Cross-Appellee**

L. B. DAPONTE,
ROBERT S. MACFARLANE,
Attorneys for Appellant,
Seattle, Washington
909 Smith Tower.

FILED
OCT 4 - 1935

INDEX

	Page
Statement of the Case -----	1
 ARGUMENT	
Point I—Appellee not entitled to recover under the un- disputed evidence -----	7
Construction of tariff presents question of law ----	7
(1) Tariff 51 not ambiguous -----	8
(2) Appellee's construction does not give effect to all provisions of tariff -----	8
(3) Practical construction controls -----	9
(4) Appellee's construction makes tariff illegal -----	11
(a) Appellee's construction makes tariff con- fiscatory -----	11
(b) Appellee's construction makes tariff dis- criminatory -----	12
(c) Appellee's interpretation results in free car- riage -----	12
(5) Appellee has waived reparation -----	13
(6) Appellee cannot recover because he was not dam- aged -----	13
(7) Appellant's scaling rules are binding though un- published -----	17
Scaling rules need not be published under ad- ministrative construction of tariff -----	17
(8) The settlement of Sept. 24, 1925, bars appellant's claim -----	18
Point II—Department's findings not admissible -----	19
Point III—Evidence of scaling practices of other railroads was inadmissible -----	20
Point IV—Instructions -----	21
(1) Effect of findings -----	21
(2) Effect of proceedings in state court -----	22
(3) Rules for interpretation of tariffs -----	22
Point V—Error in striking counterclaim (not reargued) ---	22
Point VI—Free carriage (Not reargued) -----	22
Point VII—Error in admitting conclusion of witness as to evidence before Department -----	22
Point VIII—Error in denying motion to dismiss for want of jurisdiction because order lacks finality -----	23

Point IX—Error in refusing to dismiss because Department was disqualified	23
Point X—Error in denying motion to dismiss, etc., because Department of Public Works is a necessary party	24

TABLE OF CASES

	Page
Adams v. Mills, Director General, 286 U. S. 397	9
Aetna v. Hyde, 275 U. S. 440	20
Andrew Murphy v. Ann Arbor Co., 147 I. C. C. 449	8
Arizona Grocery Co. v. A. T. & S. F., 284 U. S. 370	14
Atlantic Coast Line v. Florida, 79 L. Ed. 719	13
Becker v. N. P. Ry. Co., 93 I. C. C. 368	17
Belcher v. Tacoma Eastern R. Co., 99 Wash. 34	23
Berwind-White Coal Min. Co. v. Chicago & E. R. Co., 235 U. S. 371	9
Brinkerhoff v. Hill, 281 U. S. 673	18
Central R. Co. of New Jersey v. United States, 257 U. S. 247	17-20
Central R. Co. of New Jersey v. Martin, 175 Atl. 637	18
C. M. St. P. & P. R. Co. v. Campbell River Mills, 53 Fed. (2) 69	7-23
C. M. St. P. & P. R. Co. v. Adams County, 72 Fed. (2) 816	23-25
Davis v. Portland Seed Co., 264 U. S. 403	14
Detroit etc. R. Co. v. I. C. C., 167 U. S. 633	17
Dugan v. Ohio, 277 U. S. 61	24
General Motors v. G. T. W. Ry. Co., 118 I. C. C. 99	8
Gentile Co. v. Tidewater So. R. Co., 140 I. C. C. 621	17
Great Northern v. Delmar, 283 U. S. 686	8-11-14
Great Northern v. Department, 161 Wash. 29	19
Great Northern v. Sullivan, 79 L. Ed. 507	14
Great Western El. Co. v. White, 118 Fed. 406	8
Hennessy v. Tacoma Smelting Co., 129 Fed. 40	25
Hennessy v. Tacoma Smelting & R. Co., 129 Fed. 40	25
Meeker v. Lehigh Valley R. Co., 236 U. S. 412	19
Meeker v. Lehigh Valley R. Co., 236 U. S. 434	19
Minneapolis etc R. Co. v. Van Dusen, 272 F. 255	9
Minnesota Rate Cases, 230 U. S. 352	12-20
North Pacific Coast Freight Bureau v. Department, 156 Wash. 137	16-17
N. P. Ry. Co. v. Baker, 3 Fed. Supp. 1	16

N. P. R. Co. v. St. Paul & Tacoma Lumber Co., 4 Fed. (2) 359 -----	18
Ohio Valley Water Co. v. Ben Avon, 253 U. S. 287 -----	24
P. R. Co. v. Puritan Coal Co., 237 U. S. 121 -----	17
Southern Pacific R. Co. v. Van Hoosear, 72 Fed. (2) 903 -----	7
Tift v. Southern Ry. Co., 138 Fed. 753, 148 Fed. 1021, 206 U. S. 428 -----	21
Tumey v. Ohio, 273 U. S. 510 -----	23
Twin City Pipe Co. v. Harding Glass Co., 283 U. S. 353 -----	18
Western New York & P. R. Co. v. Penn Refining Co., 137 Fed. 343 -----	19

TEXTS

Jones on Evidence, Sec. 8e (7) -----	21
